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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0286 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0321 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0408 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0422 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0485 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0571 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0577 bit)

2 1 0 1 2

R
a
n
k

1

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

"  
  """"

;  
  .

  )
  (
  t

which  
*  
of  

  -
d  

their  
upon  
shall  

  ?
  He
  don
  She
  '

thy  
  back
  didn

&c  
  You

his  
every  

  later
  anything
  group
  up

by  
my  

king  
  get

to  
  ve
  about

thou  
Sir  

  It's
  out
  The
  type
  development

this  
Lord  

  American
great  

  everything
And  

  you
  looked

our  
  got
  problem
  was
  she
  social

Top JSD contributions: 1810s to 1950s

English
Fiction
V1



Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0578 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0803 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0829 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00616 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00924 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0143 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0159 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0184 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0228 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0263 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0353 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0368 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0433 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0519 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0528 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0534 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.064 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0758 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00366 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00697 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0137 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0254 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.027 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.033 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0412 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0425 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0436 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0546 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0659 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0679 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00399 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00516 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00695 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00981 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0125 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0199 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0215 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0272 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0347 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0364 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0379 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0487 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0597 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0617 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00349 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00483 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00657 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00885 bit)

1.5 1  0.5 0  0.5

R
a
n
k

1

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

"  
;  

  '
  """"

  .
tho  

  t
which  

*  
&c  

  later
  1900
  He

or  
  she
  you
  She

acid  
  1901
  he

Mr  
  1902

Lond  
  )
  1903
  1899
  (

and  
  Then
  1898
  You
  v
  ve
  Japanese
  big

of  
  Co

bo  
  1904
  1897
  conditions

their  
  1905
  1896
  etc

our  
God  

  Chicago
  1890
  &
  1895

by  
yon  

  1894
  1893
  Cr
  net
  1906
  back

Top JSD contributions: 1860s to 1900s

English
Fiction
V1



Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0159 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0171 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0221 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0295 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0313 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0332 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0442 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0546 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0561 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0029 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00528 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00725 bit)

1  0.5 0  0.5 1  

R
a
n
k

1

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

"  
  """"

;  
  '

  you
  t
  I

tho  
  she

which  
  he

of  
  1900

*  
&c  

  1901
  You
  She
  1902
  1903
  ve
  1899
  ?
  1898

or  

  1904
  1897
  He
  Then
  big
  back
  me
  1905
  1896
  her

8vo  
  1895
  had

God  
  later

Esq  
  1894

by  
  1890
  said
  1893
  1906

«  
yon  

  was
  1891

Christ  
bo  

  1892
  ll

et  
»  

Church  
  him

Top JSD contributions: 1870s to 1900s

English
Fiction
V1



Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0133 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0148 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0197 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0269 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0282 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0298 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0403 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0506 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0525 bit)

1  0.5 0  0.5 1  

R
a
n
k

1

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

"  
;  

  )
  (

which  
  '
  :

  t
  -

upon  
of  

  """"

the  
Mr  

shall  
  didn

  .
  /

his  
great  

  She
  %
  ?

by  
  Press
  patients
  social
  1990
  role
  al
  1988
  1989
  economic

and  
thou  

  1987
thy  

  re
*  

  University
very  

  1991
  problems
  1986

not  
so  
Sir  

  problem
Lord  

  around
  wasn
  percent
  m
  someone
  1985
  1992
  American
  group
  data

Top JSD contributions: 1870s to 1990s

English
Fiction
V1



Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0038 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00523 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0104 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.012 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0167 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0235 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0248 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0265 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0369 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0468 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00292 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00899 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0136 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0205 bit)

1.5 1  0.5 0  0.5

R
a
n
k

1

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

"  
;  

  t
  )
  (

my  
upon  

  .
his  

  didn
I  

which  
  American
  :
  1940
  group
  1939
  The

shall  
me  

  program
  today
  economic

Mr  
  1938

thou  
  type

am  
  1941

her  
  job
  1937
  problem
  He

your  
  1936
  problems
  war
  cent

8vo  
  Soviet
  1942

not  
  activities
  radio

king  
  workers

ye  
  1935

thy  
  It's
  wasn
  re
  War
  1930
  because
  ve

thee  
  1943

Top JSD contributions: 1890s to 1940s

English
Fiction
V1



Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0225 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.025 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0358 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.045 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0458 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00556 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00619 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00973 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0158 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0178 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0203 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0308 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0395 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0405 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00312 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00917 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0324 bit)
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0.4 0.2 0  0.2 0.4 0.6

R
a
n
k

1

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

  1930
  1931
  '

  1932
  1929
  1933

  1934
  1935

  1936
of  

  1928
  t

the  
is  

  1937
  Univ
  .

  1938
  1927

v  
;  
"  

  Coll
upon  

  ?
  ll

which  
shall  

  Hitler
  Studs
  """"
  Mem
  1926
  :
  He
  )
  didn
  (
  got

or  
by  

  re

  had
  Edn
  m
  Pres
  today
  said
  Assn
  around

will  
  someone
  Schl
  Prof

THE  
  Dir
  get
  d
  Nazi

Top JSD contributions: 1920s to 1930s

English
Fiction
V1



Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00709 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0045 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0241 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0038 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00658 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0131 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0186 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0203 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0032 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00813 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0132 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0156 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00456 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00975 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.0129 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00431 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00816 bit)
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Contribution (% of total JSD = 0.00359 bit)
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